
2018 GCPRA 6-Pack Series Standings

LAKE Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

BAREBACK RIDING

TYRICK WILSON 18 8 26 2

RIO LEE 16 7 23 2

JOHN KILLIAN 9.5 10 19.5 3

SHANE MORIN 16 16 3

JC MORTENSON 6 9 15 2

TOLMAN MOORE 9.5 9.5 2

NOAH BAYES 9 9 1

EARL TSOSIE 9 9 1

WYATT HANCOCK 6 6 1

JD AQUALINA 5 5 1

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

OPEN TIE DOWN ROPING

SHANE GUIN 7 9 8 24 4

DEVON BURRIS 10 9 19 2

CODY SHURTZ 7 4 8 19 3

HOMER SANDERS 5 10 15 3

(**) COLTON GUIN 8 6 14 2

TATE WYLY 6 7 13 3

(**) TRENT TIDWELL 1 5 3 3 12 4

COLE ROBINSON 10 10 1

LUKE JEFFRIES 10 10 2



TRISTAN MAHONEY 9 9 2

ANDREW MARTIN 9 9 1

(**) JIMMY SHIRLEY 8 8 1

(**) PAUL CARMEN 4 3 7 3

WESTON CRANE 3 4 7 4

(**) JEFF FRIZZELL 7 7 1

(**) CONNOR CURBELLO 6 6 1

TALON COOPER 6 6 1

(**) MIKE ENERVOLD 5 5 2

(**) JOE GRANT 1 4 5 3

SHAWN HASTINGS 5 5 1

(**) ALVIN WARREN 2 2 2

(**) JR SLAUGHTER 2 2 2

(**) ARNOLD BURRUEL 2 2 2

JUSTIN STEGALL 2 2 1

JOE MOODY 1 1 2

(**) WILLARD MOODY 1 1 2

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

INC. TIE DOWN ROPING

(**) TRENT TIDWELL 6 8 9 8 31 4

(**) COLTON GUIN 5 10 10 25 2

(**) PAUL CARMEN 8 7 15 3

(**) ARNOLD BURRUEL 8 5 13 2

(**) JR SLAUGHTER 7 4 11 2

(**) JIMMY SHIRLEY 10 10 1

(**) JEFF FRIZZELL 10 10 1



(**) MIKE ENERVOLD 9 9 2

(**) CONNOR CURBELLO 9 9 1

(**) JOE GRANT 9 9 3

(**) ROB FRASSANITO 7 7 3

(**) WILLARD MOODY 7 7 2

(**) ALVIN WARREN 6 6 2

(**) RANDY SCOUTEN 6 6 1

(**) ADAM HAMILTON 4 4 1

Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

OPEN BARREL RACING

SHEILA AKINS 7 10 7 24 4

LEIGH ANN BILLINGSLEY 5 3 9 17 3

AMANDA RADFORD 8 5 13 4

DOLLIE LAUTARET 6 7 13 2

PATTY HARRISON 3 8 11 4

ASHLEY HALLER 10 10 2

KELLI KAMM 10 10 1

KATIE JUNDT 10 10 1

CINDY WOODS 9 9 1

REBECCA KENNER 9 9 1

BRIANNE HANSEN 8 8 2

JACKIE CRANE 6 6 3

KENNA RADFORD 4 4 3

VICKI CARTER 4 4 2

CATHY RUIZ 2 2 3



RYLEA PLATTS 2 2 1

AMBER MOORE 1 1 1

Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

INC. BARREL RACING

BARBARA JOHNSON 8 9.5 17.5 2

ZALE DELP 6 10 16 2

CARRIE JANKEE 2.5 7 5 14.5 4

BRANDEE TWETEN 1 5 6 12 3

HALLE DEWITT 10 10 1

JANETTE DINIERI 9 1 10 3

TALIYAH CROOK 10 10 1

MUFFY CARMEN 9.5 9.5 2

BRIANNE HANSEN 9 9 2

CHELSEA OLSZEWSKI 8.5 8.5 2

KRISTIN BRASHEARS 8.5 8.5 1

BAYLEE JOHNSTON 8 8 1

JACKIE CRANE 8 8 3

JESSICA FINCH 7 7 1

SHEILA AKINS 7 7 4

JESSICA SOMERS 6.5 6.5 3

LISA HELDRETH 6.5 6.5 3

AMANDA RADFORD 6 6 4

CY WALKER 5 5 1

SHARI BROCK 5 5 1

ALLI HARDT 4 4 2



CAYLIE HANDGIS 4 4 1

KENNA RADFORD 4 4 3

SHYANNE SUMMERFIELD 4 4 2

NAOMI ATCHLEY 3 3 3

BREANN CHAMBERS 3 3 2

BREEZY BROCK 2.5 2.5 1

EILEEN GERAGHTY 2.5 2.5 2

TAMMY ARNOLD 2.5 2.5 2

HANNAH ELWOOD 2 2 2

CINDY CROSS 2 2 2

BRADI NELSON 1 1 1

CRYSTAL MAGOFFIN 1 1 1

Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

BREAKAWAY ROPING

LEIGH ANN BILLINGSLEY 7.5 8 6 21.5 3

KAYLEE BILLINGSLEY 10 10 20 3

SHELBY ALFORD 8 9 17 2

MOLLY HAMILTON 10 10 2

CINDY WELLING 10 10 3

AMBER MOORE 9 9 1

ASPYN CIVIL 9 9 1

KAYSE MAHONEY 9 9 3

KELSEY JEFFRIES 8 8 2

JESSI BURDET 7.5 7.5 2

JOLEE JORDAN 7 7 1



KELLIE WORTHEN 7 7 3

ARIANNA ASSINI 7 7 1

DANYA WEIR 6 6 2

SHANCEE HOWELL 6 6 1

HALLE DEWITT 5 5 1

RAYNA BILLINGSLEY 5 5 1

CHEYENNE FLORES 5 5 1

CAROL BACHMANN 4 4 2

CHEYENNE SHERWOOD 4 4 2

CRYSTAL MAGOFFIN 4 4 1

KAYLA WILSON 3 3 1

Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

SADDLE BRONC RIDING

COOPER DEWITT 10 10 20 2

JT ZIMMERMAN 7 10 17 4

JAKE SALCITO 9 9 2

COLTON CARTER 9 9 1

LOGAN WESTCOTT 8 8 1

DILLON JENSEN 8 8 2

RALF LESEUR 7 7 1

CHAD SHAW 6 6 1

TYLER JACKSON 5 5 1

Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count



STEER WRESTLING

TREVOR DUHON 10 10 1

DENTON PETERSEN 10 10 1

JUSTIN ROCKHILL 10 10 1

TYLER MUTH 9 9 1

TREY NAHRGANG 9 9 1

CLEM ZIEVERT 9 9 1

TROY NAHRGANG 8 8 2

TREY ROBERTSON 7 7 1

Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

INC TEAM ROPING HEADER

AJ LUTZ 18 6 24 2

BOB PIMENTEL 5 19 24 3

 NATE SINGLETARY 6 10 16 4

KOLT CAMPBELL 15 15 1

 TY THOMAS 11 4 15 3

 TYLER KAESS 10 10 1

 WILLIAM BENNALLY 10 10 1

GARRETT SANDERS 10 10 3

DENTON PETERSEN 9 9 2

COLTER SELLER 8 8 1

 TYLER MUTH 8 8 1

 TOM BILL JOHNSON 8 8 2

JUSTIN SANDERS 7 7 2



 TREY ROBERTSON 7 7 1

MICHAEL CALMELAT 6 6 1

CHAD GRAVES 5 5 1

 DILLION FOSTER 3 3 1

BRENNAN GONZALES 3 3 1

Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

INC TEAM ROPING HEELER

AUSTIN SANDERS 10 8 7 25 3

BARRETT LITTELL 10 12 22 4

JOSH SIGGINS 16 16 1

KYLE MCCABE 6 9 15 2

MATT MORFORD 4 10 14 3

DEVON BURRIS 10 3 13 2

CHEYENNE SHERWOOD 1 10 11 2

LEVI GALLEGO 10 10 1

MIKE ENERVOLD 9 9 1

DEREK WORTHEN 6 6 2

LIL MICHAEL CALMELAT 6 6 1

BO PEARCE 5 5 1

DILLON FOSTER 5 5 1

WILL SMITH 5 5 1

TONY DUNLAP 4 4 1

NATE SINGLETARY 3 3 4

GERALD DAYE 1 1 1



Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

OPEN TEAM ROPING HEADER

NATE SINGLETARY 6 10 27 43 4

AJ LUTZ 16 2 18 2

TY THOMAS 9 9 18 3

TYLER KAESS 15 15 1

DENTON PETERSON 14 14 2

BOB PIMENTEL 3 10 13 3

KOLT CAMPBELL 11 11 1

WILLIAM BENNALLY 9 9 1

TYLER MUTH 8 8 1

TOM BIL JOHNSON 8 8 2

GARRETT SANDERS 7 7 3

COLTER SELLER 6 6 1

MICHAEL CALMELAT 6 6 1

JUSTIN SANDERS 5 5 2

CHAD GRAVES 5 5 1

TREY ROBERTSON 4 4 1

DILLON HOLYFIELD 3 3 1

BRENNAN GONZALES 2 2 1

RYAN HALEY 1 1 1

DILLION FOSTER 1 1 1

Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

OPEN TEAM ROPING HEELER



AUSTIN SANDERS 9 7 7 23 3

TOM BILL JOHNSON 10 9 19 4

JOSH SIGGINS 14 14 1

BARRETT LITTELL 6 8 14 4

KYLE MCCABE 5 9 14 2

DEVON BURRIS 9 4 13 2

NANO GARZA 12 12 1

MATT MORFORD 2 10 12 3

CHEYENNE SHERWOOD 10 10 2

MIKE ENERVOLD 8 8 1

ROBERT MURPHY JR 8 8 2

LEVI GALLEGO 7 7 1

TJ BROWN 6 6 1

DEREK WORTHEN 5 5 2

LIL MICHAEL CALMELAT 5 5 1

BO PEARCE 4 4 1

KOLT CAMPBELL 4 4 2

WILL SMITH 4 4 1

DILLON FOSTER 3 3 1

NATE SINGLETARY 3 3 4

TONY DUNLAP 2 2 1

Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

BULL RIDING

WILLIE DYNES 10 10 2

WYATT AUSTIN 10 10 2



ROBERT MALLES 9 9 2

JAY MORROW 9 9 1

HUNTER KELLY 8 8 2

AJ RUTH 7 7 1


